PNSPO®!
Mini ISO  Automotive Relay  G8JN
• SPST and SPDT Contacts
• Plug in and Weatherproof  type
• Fully automated Assembly
• L x W x H = 28 x 28 x 25.5 mm nominal
• ISO footprint and terminals 6.3 x 0.82 mm
• Made In Canada
Available Types
Type Description
G8JN-1C7T-R-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   PI  with resistor
G8JN-1C7T-D-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   PI  with diode
G8JN-1A7T-R-DC12 Mini ISO SPST   PI  with resistor
G8JN-1C7T-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   PI
G8JN-1C7T-MF-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   PI  with Molded Bracket Cover
G8JN-1C7T-MF-R-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   PI  with resistor and Molded Bracket Cover
G8JN-1C6T-F-R-DC12 Mini ISO  SPDT  W/P  with resistor, and Metal Bracket
G8JN-1C6T-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   W/P
G8JN-1C6T-F-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   W/P , with Metal Bracket
G8JN-1C6T-R-DC12 Mini ISO SPDT   W/P  with resistor
* Other special types also available PI = Plug-in; W/P = Weatherproof;
Contact Data
Typical Switching Current In rush 150 A, Steady 35 A
Max Switching Voltage 16 V
Min. Carry / Switching Current 1 A
Contact Material Silver Tin oxide (Cadmium free)
Coil Ratings (at 20°C)
Type Rated
Voltage
Coil
Resistance
±10%
Coil Resistance
w/ 680Ω suppression
±10%
Nominal Coil
Power
Consumption
Pull in
Voltage
Dropout
Voltage
G8JN Type 12 VDC 76    Ω 68  Ω 1.89  W < 8.0 V > 1.0 V
Typical Applications
Motor Load
Engine Cooling Fan
Lamp Load
Resistive Load
PNSPO®  G8JN Rev A
www.omronauto.com Page 1 of 3
Copyright  2003 Omron Automotive Electronics, Inc.
Characteristics
Max. Initial Contact Voltage Drop  50 mV @ 10 A / 5 mΩ
NO Activation Time 10 ms max.  (5.4 ms typical) @ 14 V
NO Deactivation Time 10 ms max.  (1.6 ms typical) @ 14 V
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ min
Dielectric strength 0.5 mA max. leakage at 900 VDC for 1s
Ambient Operating Temperature - 40  °C   to    +125 °C
Humidity 95% RH @ 45 C
Mechanical 1,000,000 operations min. Service life Electrical 100,000 operations min.
Weight 34 g
* Typical data includes coil resistor suppression.  Deactivation time may decrease without coil
suppression.
Characteristic Reference Data
Durability Data
Relay Load Type Current Cycles Tested
80 A Inrush
NO Motor Load
33 A Steady State
300,000
 3s on, 4s off
150 A Inrush
NO Lamp Load
30 A Steady State
300,000
3s on, 4s off
40 A Inrush NC Motor Load
20 A Steady State
300,000
3s on, 4s off
NO Resistive Load 35 A Steady State 100,000
2s on, 2s off
G8JN
NO/NC Resistive Load 30 / 20 A Steady State 100,000
1s on, 1s off
PNSPO®  G8JN Rev A
www.omronauto.com Page 2 of 3
Copyright  2003 Omron Automotive Electronics, Inc.
Dimensions
PNSPO®  G8JN Rev A
www.omronauto.com Page 3 of 3
Copyright  2003 Omron Automotive Electronics, Inc.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Automotive Relays category:
Click to view products by  Omron manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
7-1414968-8  7-1617345-6  9-1617516-5  G5CE1ASIDC12  1393204-2  1393302-3  13Z99A115-0074  1432872-1  AR4-15F11-S01  AR4-15H11
 1617057-2  1617058-6  1617518-5  2-1617057-2  2-1617057-6  2-1617058-3  CB1F-M-12V-H15  898H-1AH-D-001-12VDC  AR4-11F11
AR4-15F11  AR4-41F11  24198-1  4-1617057-0  41FZ-200ACG-BSL  5-1616920-2  5-1617052-9  5407-0011-HS  CB1AF-M-12V-H59  5-
1617346-8  103-1AH-C-12VDC  V23134A1052X299  6-1393302-1  897H-1AH-D-R1-U01-12VDC  FTR-P3CP024W1-06  1-1617057-8  3-
1393305-1  5436-0001-HS  V23086-R1851-A502  V23136-A0004-X075  898H-1AH-D1SW-R1-12VDC  RH4C1P2607  RE031005
V23134M0052G242  23234B0001X001-EV-144  2-1904020-1  V23134B0052C642  V23134B0053C642  V23234-A1001-X036  2138602-1  3-
1904020-8